	02-20-20	002		Pa	ige lo
FORM P 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
Tab settings ⇔⇔≎∇	1019865	75	ATTY.	DOCKET NO. HHI-036US	7 V
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address o	f receiving party(ies)	
1. Frank HOFFMEISTER 2. Martin KEMPER	601.7	Name: SC	HRAUBEN	BETZER GMBH & CO. F	<u>(G</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? ☐ Yes 区 No				
3. Nature of conveyance		Address:		edfelder Strasse 61-63, d, Germany	
Assignment	☐ Merger	3 33 102 2		a, commany	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Additional nan	ne(s) & address((es) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No	
☐ Other					
Execution Date: 1. December 31, 20 2. January 24, 2002	001, and				
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together was A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/958,381		ne execution da		FEB - 1 2002	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma		o. Total flui	прегогаррік	· -	one
Name: Anthony A. Laurentan	o, Esq	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockf	ield, LLP	☑ Enclo		arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Deposit a	account numb	per: 12-0080	
		⊠ Any D	eficiencies		
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: 02109				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing informati	ion is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy o	of

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

January 15, 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000123 09958381

Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220

the original document.

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012578 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

We, Frank HOFFMEISTER of Lüdenscheid, Germany, and Martin KEMPER of Münster, Germany, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

SCHRAUBEN BETZER GMBH & CO. KG

a corporation of the **Germany**, having its principal place of business at **Heedfelder Strasse 61-63**, **D-58462 Lüdenscheid**, **Germany**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

SCHRAUBEN BETZER GMBH & CO. KG

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

FASTENING MEANS WITH MACHINE-READABLE INFORMATION STORAGE MEANS (AMENDED)

described in an application Serial No. <u>09/958,381</u>, filed on <u>October 5, 2001</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

58509 Lüdenscheid

By: frank HOFFMEISTER

Frank HOFFMEISTER

Präzisionsschrauben - Keitformtechnik Schrauben Betzer GmbH & Co. KG
Postfach 12 43
58462 Lüdenscheid
Heedfelder Straße 61 - 63

Witnesses:

Witness 1

WITNESS my hand and seal

Witness 2

31.12, 7001

Date

37, 12, 200 Data

Date

PATENT REEL: 012578 FRAME: 0686 WITNESS my hand and seal

Martin KEMPER
Date: 244 January 2007

Witnesses:

Witness 1

Date

Date

14 January 2002

Date

RECORDED: 02/01/2002